Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	08-27-2002 102202611	Atty Dkt. No. 8500 SRI No. US-4 C U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	575-2 ERCE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other	and Trademarks: Please record the attact 2. Name and ad Name: <u>SRI Ir</u> Internal Addre d? □ Yes ⊠ No er ge of Name Additional name	Idress of receiving party(ies): Idress of receiving party(ies): International International International International International International International International International	
 Execution Date: <u>August 19, 2002</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s): ////////////////////////////////////	er(s): a new application, the execution date B. Patent No tional numbers attached? Yes No	.(s):	
 Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dianne E. Reed, Reg. No. 31,2</u> Internal Address:	?92 7. Total fee (37 292 ⊠ Enclosed ⊡ Authorize S ip: 94025 8. Deposit acco 18-0580 (Attach duplicate co)	ed to be charged to deposit accou	
Mail documents to	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	$\frac{8/20/07}{\text{Date}}$	у у ЧЧ

Atty Dkt. No. 8500-0264 SRI No. US-4575-2 JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Ling Jong and Wan-Ru Chao, both residing at Sunnyvale, California (hereinafter referred to as "the assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANALOGS OF INDOLE-3-CARBINOL METABOLITES AS CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC AND CHEMOPREVENTIVE AGENTS (hereinafter referred to as "the invention"), set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 20, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the application").

WHEREAS, SRI International, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the assignors will, whenever counsel of the assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the invention, or the application, or any proceeding in connection with

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013212 FRAME: 0896

Letters Patent for the invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and perform all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for the invention, without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the assignee as the assignee of the invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Ling JONG Jorg

Date: 8/20/2002

Wanks chao

And Breaking	
State of <u>California</u> County of San Mates	
On (Lag. 20 2002 before n	ne, Marilya D. Mc Kenne Talary Yell
personally appeared Ling Jen	ne, Marily B. Mc Kesser Kalary Public and War - Kee Chao NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/he r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
and the second and the se	or the entity upon behalf of which the
MARILYN B. MC KENNA Commission # 1245875 2 Notory Public California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Marily D. Mc Keana SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may raudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	•
CORPORATE OFFICER	assignment
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
	Lotal 3
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	8/20/02
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

PATENT REEL: 013212 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 08/20/2002